



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 543 of 2021

HRISHIKESH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/03/2025	Ms. Apurva Nigam, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Sanjeev Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter after <u>three weeks</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge