



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 543 of 2021

HRISHIKESH versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/01/2026	Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned GA for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is no possibility of any amicable settlement in this writ petition. This writ petition was filed in the year 2021 and on 05.02.2021 this Court directed the State counsel to file reply but till today reply has not been filed. List the case on 18.02.2026 as prayed by learned counsel for the State/respondent to file reply, failing which the respondent No. 1 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2:30 PM. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	