



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 543 of 2021

HRISHIKESH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/02/2026	Mr. Ramakant Patel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State/respondents. Reply has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List the matter on 2nd April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	